KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA DATE:

ACTION REQUESTED:

AGENDA STAFF REPORT

August 2, 2011

Requesting the Board of County
Commissioners to Approve and Sign the
consultant agreement for the Gladmar
Embankment Consultant Services.

BACKGROUND:

INTERACTION:

RECOMMENDATION:

HANDLING:
ATTACHMENTS:

LEAD STAFF:

Public Works interviewed consultants to
provide services required for the project to
include completion of the 8-Step Flood Plain
Management Process as required by Executive
Order 11988 and in accordance with 44 Code
of Federal Regulations Part 9, Floodplain
Management Services.

This process addresses various repair
concepts to determine how various concepts
will impact the environment.

Northwest Hydraulic Consultants was selected
to perform the engineering services for a fee of
$82,457.57.

Public Works

Board of County Commissioners to approve
the consultant agreement.

Return one original to Public Works
Two original Consultant Agreements.

Douglas D’'Hondt
County Engineer



